# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4294063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEVATHA P NAIR	02/17/2017
ERIC DAILING	02/27/2017
JEFFREY W STANSBURY	02/13/2017
MALIK Y KAHOOK	02/23/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE	
Street Address:	1800 GRANT STREET, 8TH FLOOR	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80203	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15507219	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (720)204-5669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

720-204-3234 Phone:

Email: docket@hpdlaw.com

**HOLZER PATEL DRENNAN Correspondent Name:** 

**216 16TH STREET** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1350** 

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU3661H-US1		CU3661H-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE BAUM			
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie Baum/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2017			

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Assignment Complete#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 041388 FRAME: 0128** 

504247385



PATENT REEL: 041388 FRAME: 0129

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	Herewith
Filing Date	
Inventorship	NAIR, et al.
	The Regents of the University of Colorado, A Body Corporate
Attorney's Docket No	
Title: MIJI TILAYER P	OLYMERIC MATRIX BASED MEDICAL DEVICES

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## **PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT**

# Assignor(s):

Devatha P. NAIR 4255 Kittredge Street Apartment 328 Denver, CO 80239

Eric DAILING 5025 Hillsboro Pike Apartment 14U Nashville, TN 37215

Jeffrey W. STANSBURY 18111 E. Ida Place Centennial, CO 80015

Malik Y. KAHOOK c/o CU Anschutz Medical Campus Rocky Mountain Lions Eye Institute, Room 3013 1675 N. Ursula Lane Aurora, CO 80045

### Assignee:

The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate 1800 Grant Street 8<sup>th</sup> Floor
Denver, Colorado 80203

Holzer Patel Drennan 1-4 Attorney Docket No.: CU3662H-US1

PATENT

REEL: 041388 FRAME: 0130

WHEREAS, the Assignor(s) identified above (hereinafter, individually and collectively the "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful processes, methods, machines, devices, systems, manufactures, and/or compositions of matter, or new and useful improvements thereof (the "Inventions"), disclosed and described in a nonprovisional application for Letters Patent in the United States ("U.S.") filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") and identified by the title, and attorney docket number indicated above (the "Nonprovisional Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, and having its principal place of business at the address indicated above, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Inventions, the Provisional Application, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the Nonprovisional Application, and all related applications including all nonprovisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, continuing prosecution, reexaminations, and reissue applications that claim priority thereto; all international, regional, and foreign applications that claim priority to, are counterparts of, or otherwise correspond thereto; the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, or may or shall have issued, therefrom; any extensions or renewals thereof; and any right, title, or interest in and to the Inventions under any international conventions (collectively "the Patent Rights"); and

Assignor further authorizes said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries and regions, in its own name if desired, and additionally to claim priority to the filing date of the Nonprovisional Application and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international conventions; and

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests transfer of the Nonprovisional Application and any further applications, which may be or shall have been filed under the Patent Rights, to the Assignee in accordance herewith and further authorizes and requests any official of any State whose duty consists of issuing patents or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection issuing from the Provisional Application and all related applications, to issue same to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns in accordance herewith; and

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number and filing date of the Nonprovisional Application once known; and

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey all right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights, and that Assignor has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of the Patent Rights to a third party; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these representations, and that Assignor, Assignor's successors, legal representatives, or administrators

Holzer Patel Drennan 2-4 Attorney Docket No.: CU3662H-US1

will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for, obtaining, and enforcing any of the Patent Rights, including giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such Patent Rights.

Subscribed and affirmed before me in the		evatha P. Nair Adams . State of Colorado, this
Signature of Notary Public  Commission Expires	(Seal)	BRIANNA M MAESTAS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLOPAD: Ny Seniscason J 20184002675 Explore Seniscy 8, 2220
	Er	ic Dailing
Subscribed and affirmed before me in theday of2017.	county of	State of Colorado, this
Signature of Notary Public  Commission Expires	(News)	

3-4

Holzer Patel Drennan

Attorney Docket No.: CU3662H-US1

will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for, obtaining, and enforcing any of the Patent Rights, including giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such Patent Rights.

A.		Devatha P. Nair
Subscribed and affirmed before r	me in the county of	, State of Colorado, this
day of	2017.	
	(Seal)	<b>9</b>
Signature of Notary Publ	lic	
Commission Expires		
Subscribed and affirmed before r	ne in the county of	Eric Dailing  Tennessee  Davidson State of Golorado, this
27 day of Felicand  Signature of Notary Puble  5/6/20,9  Commission Expires	(Seal)	

			Jeffrey W. Stansbury
Subscribed and affirmed be	fore me in the	county of	f, State of Colorado, this
day of	2017.		
		(Seal)	)
Signature of Notary	Public		
Commission Expire			
			Malik Y. Kahook
Subscribed and affirmed be		county of ,	State of Colorado, this
Signature of Notary  Jan 18 20  Commission Expire	19	(Seal)	JACQUELYNN TRUJILLO  Notary Public  State of Colorado  Notary ID 20034003138  My Commission Expires Jan 28, 2019

Holzer Patel Drennan

4-4 Attorney Docket No.: CU3662H-US1